

House \_\_\_\_\_ Amendment NO. \_\_\_\_\_

**Offered By**

1 AMEND House Committee Substitute for Senate Substitute for Senate Committee Substitute for  
2 Senate Bill No. 594, Page 49, Section 550.125, Lines 20-22, by deleting all of said lines and  
3 inserting in lieu thereof the following:  
4  
5 "disburse such moneys to the county. In the event that the amount disbursed is less than the costs set  
6 out in this section, the original county shall reimburse the county to which the case was transferred  
7 for the difference. If the"; and  
8  
9 Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references  
10 accordingly.

Action Taken \_\_\_\_\_ Date \_\_\_\_\_